	Division 12 - Iredell County - Bridge # 323 Grading, Paving Drainage, Structure, Pavement Markings over Fifth Creek on SR-2163 (Cool Spring Road) WBS: 45358.3.18 BD-5112R DL00041 Bid Tabulations																		
	Bids Opened: Tuesday July 9, 2013		Easterr	Eastern Structure		Apple Tuck		Country Boy		RE Burns		Vannoy		ТСВ		Dane		NHM	
LINE	ITEM DESCRIPTION Mobilization	QUANITY UN		Amount Bid \$32,000.00	Unit Bid \$30,000.00	Amount Bid \$30,000.00	Unit Bid \$33,000.00	Amount Bid \$33,000.00	Unit Bid \$36,000,00	Amount Bid \$36,000.00	Unit Bid \$52,800.00	Amount Bid \$52,800.00	Unit Bid \$37,250.00	Amount Bid \$37,250.00	Unit Bid \$40,925.00	Amount Bid \$40,925.00	Unit Bid \$44,000.00	Amount Bid \$44,000.00	
2	Construction Survey	1 L			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,177.50	\$5,177.50	\$3,800.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	
3	Bridge Approach fill-Sub Regional Tier, Sta.(14+16.44)	1 L		\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,280.00	\$10,280.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,198.69	\$8,198.69	\$5,600.00		\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4	Grading Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	1 L			\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$62,255.00	\$62,255.00	\$43,600.00	\$43,600.00	\$83,000.00		\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
6	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures Foundation Conditioning GEO Textile	20 TC 40 TS			\$33.50 \$2.00	\$670.00 \$80.00	\$34.00 \$4.50	\$680.00 \$180.00	\$50.00 \$2.25	\$1,000.00 \$90.00	\$36.52 \$2.18	\$730.40 \$87.20	\$28.00 \$1.00		\$45.00 \$2.25	\$900.00 \$90.00	\$50.00 \$5.00	\$1,000.00 \$200.00	
7	18" Side Drain Pipe	64 L			\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$42.00	\$2,688.00	\$55.00	\$3,520.00	\$32.70	\$2,092.80	\$36.00	\$2,304.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	
8	18" RC Pipe Culbert, Class III	28 L			\$30.00	\$840.00	\$42.00	\$1,176.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$32.70	\$915.60	\$36.00	\$1,008.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$27.00	\$756.00	
10	18" CS Pipe Culvert, 0.064" Thick 18" CS Pipe Elbow, 0.064" Thick	24 L 2 E		\$1,320.00 \$900.00	\$42.00 \$225.00	\$1,008.00 \$450.00	\$42.00 \$225.00	\$1,008.00 \$450.00	\$60.00 \$225.00	\$1,440.00 \$450.00	\$45.78 \$245.25	\$1,098.72 \$490.50	\$34.00 \$125.00	\$816.00 \$250.00	\$35.00 \$195.00	\$840.00 \$390.00	\$23.00 \$150.00	\$552.00 \$300.00	
11	Pipe Removal	96 L			\$10.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$10.90	\$1,046.40	\$2.00		\$8.00	\$768.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	
12	Incidental Stone Base	116 TC		\$3,480.00	\$30.25	\$3,509.00	\$30.00	\$3,480.00	\$35.00	\$4,060.00	\$32.97	\$3,824.52	\$24.00	\$2,784.00	\$32.00	\$3,712.00	\$40.00	\$4,640.00	
13	ACBC, Type B25.0B	279 TO		\$16,949.25	\$56.00	\$15,624.00	\$66.50	\$18,553.50	\$56.59	\$15,788.61	\$72.49	\$20,224.71	\$66.50		\$56.00	\$15,624.00	\$74.00	\$20,646.00	
14	ACIC, Type I19.0B SCSC, Type S9.5B	171 TC			\$56.00 \$56.00	\$9,576.00 \$19,264.00	\$66.50 \$66.50	\$11,371.50 \$22,876.00	\$58.09 \$57.49	\$9,933.39 \$19,776.56	\$72.49 \$72.49	\$12,395.79 \$24,936.56	\$66.50 \$66.50		\$56.00 \$56.00	\$9,576.00 \$19,264.00	\$74.00 \$74.00	\$12,654.00 \$25,456.00	
16	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	45 TC		\$31,410.00	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$591.00	\$26,595.00	\$655.00	\$29,475.00	\$644.19	\$28,988.55	\$591.00		\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$591.00	\$26,595.00	
17	Right of Way Markers	11 E			\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$201.65	\$2,218.15	\$200.00		\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	
18	Masonry Drainage Structures Frame w/2 Grates, STD 840.29	2 E		\$2,000.00 \$900.00	\$1,500.00 \$550.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,100.00	\$1,250.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$730.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,460.00	\$1,635.00 \$599.50	\$3,270.00 \$1,199.00	\$1,350.00 \$325.00		\$1,375.00 \$575.00	\$2,750.00 \$1,150.00	\$2,000.00 \$600.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,200.00	
20	Shoulder Berm Gutter	24 L		\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,460.00	\$43.50	\$1,199.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$35.00	\$1,150.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	
21	Steel BM Guardrail	237.5 L	\$14.0	\$3,325.00	\$14.00	\$3,325.00	\$14.00	\$3,325.00	\$14.00	\$3,325.00	\$15.26	\$3,624.25	\$14.00	\$3,325.00	\$14.00	\$3,325.00	\$14.00	\$3,325.00	
22	Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved Additional Guard Rail Post	50 L			\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$16.35	\$817.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	
23	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	5 E		\$55.00 \$450.00	\$11.00 \$450.00	\$55.00 \$450.00	\$11.00 \$450.00	\$55.00 \$450.00	\$11.00 \$450.00	\$55.00 \$450.00	\$11.99 \$490.50	\$59.95 \$490.50	\$11.00 \$450.00	\$55.00 \$450.00	\$11.00 \$450.00	\$55.00 \$450.00	\$11.00 \$450.00	\$55.00 \$450.00	
25	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	4 E			\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,498.75	\$5,995.00	\$1,375.00		\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	
26	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350	3 E			\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,907.50	\$5,722.50	\$1,750.00		\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	
27	Work Zone Signs (Stationary) Work Zone Signs (Barricade Mounted)	325 S 94 S			\$8.00 \$8.00	\$2,600.00 \$752.00	\$4.79 \$5.72	\$1,556.75 \$537.68	\$4.40 \$4.60	\$1,430.00 \$432.40	\$5.45 \$8.72	\$1,771.25 \$819.68	\$5.00 \$8.00		\$4.40 \$4.60	\$1,430.00 \$432.40	\$4.50 \$4.70	\$1,462.50 \$441.80	
29	Barricades (Type III)	64 L			\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$14.74	\$943.36	\$17.00	\$1,088.00	\$21.80	\$1,395.20	\$20.00		\$17.00	\$1,088.00	\$18.00	\$1,152.00	
30	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	4640 L			\$0.46	\$2,134.40	\$0.44	\$2,041.60	\$0.42	\$1,948.80	\$0.50	\$2,320.00	\$0.75		\$0.46	\$2,134.40	\$0.47	\$2,180.80	
31	Temporary Silt Fence	800 L			\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.67	\$2,136.00	\$2.50		\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	
32	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B Sediment Control Stone	175 TC			\$37.50 \$33.50	\$6,562.50 \$2,345.00	\$36.00 \$34.00	\$6,300.00 \$2,380.00	\$22.00 \$22.00	\$3,850.00 \$1,540.00	\$40.88 \$36.52	\$7,154.00 \$2,556.40	\$37.00 \$30.00	\$6,475.00 \$2,100.00	\$35.00 \$32.00	\$6,125.00 \$2,240.00	\$40.00 \$40.00	\$7,000.00 \$2,800.00	
34	Temporary Mulching	0.5 AG		\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$981.00	\$490.50	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	
35	Seed for Temporary Seeding	50 L			\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.11	\$155.50	\$5.00		\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	
36 37	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding Temporary Slope Drains	0.25 TC 200 L		\$250.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$12.00	\$300.00 \$2,400.00	\$400.00 \$8.00	\$100.00 \$1,600.00	\$1,500.00 \$5.00	\$375.00 \$1,000.00	\$654.00 \$13.08	\$163.50 \$2,616.00	\$1,500.00 \$1.50		\$1,500.00 \$12.00	\$375.00 \$2,400.00	\$900.00 \$15.00	\$225.00 \$3,000.00	
38	Safety Fence	100 L	_		\$2.25	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.67	\$2,616.00	\$2.50		\$2.50	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	
39	Silt Excavation	250 C			\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$8.72	\$2,180.00	\$3.50		\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	
40	Matting for Erosion Control 1/4" Hardware Cloth	865 S 110 L			\$1.75 \$4.00	\$1,513.75 \$440.00	\$1.75 \$8.00	\$1,513.75 \$880.00	\$2.50 \$4.00	\$2,162.50 \$440.00	\$3.00 \$6.49	\$2,595.00 \$713.90	\$1.95 \$4.00		\$1.95 \$4.00	\$1,686.75 \$440.00	\$2.50 \$6.00	\$2,162.50 \$660.00	
41	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	25 L			\$12.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$4.00 \$15.00	\$375.00	\$14.17	\$713.90 \$354.25	\$4.00 \$15.00		\$8.00	\$200.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	
43	Seeding and Mulching	0.5 AG			\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$2,725.00	\$1,362.50	\$1,900.00		\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	
44	Mowing	0.5 AG			\$200.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1.10	\$0.55	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	
45 46	Seed for Repair Seeding Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	50 L 0.25 TC		\$150.00 \$250.00	\$5.00 \$1,500.00	\$250.00 \$375.00	\$2.00 \$1,000.00	\$100.00 \$250.00	\$7.00 \$2,000.00	\$350.00 \$500.00	\$3.22 \$1,035.52	\$161.00 \$258.88	\$7.00 \$2,000.00	\$350.00 \$500.00	\$7.00 \$2,000.00	\$350.00 \$500.00	\$3.00 \$900.00	\$150.00 \$225.00	
47	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50 L			\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.22	\$161.00	\$4.00		\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	
48	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.5 TC			\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,035.50	\$517.75	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	
49 50	Specialized Hand Mowing Response for Erosion Control	10 MI 8 E			\$25.00 \$150.00	\$250.00 \$1,200.00	\$18.00 \$0.01	\$180.00 \$0.08	\$20.00 \$1.00	\$200.00 \$8.00	\$1.09 \$310.65	\$10.90 \$2,485.20	\$40.00 \$250.00		\$40.00 \$125.00	\$400.00 \$1,000.00	\$10.00 \$200.00	\$100.00 \$1,600.00	
51	Removal of Existing Structure, STA (14+16.44)	1 L			\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$27,250.00	\$45,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	
52	3'-0" Dia Drilled Piers in Soil	1.75 L			\$1,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,166.00	\$2,040.50	\$1,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,635.00	\$2,861.25	\$1,500.00		\$1,700.00	\$2,975.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	
53 54	3'-0" Dia Drilled Piers NOT in Soil PDA Testing	26 L 1 E			\$1,400.00 \$1,000.00	\$36,400.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,166.00 \$2,500.00	\$30,316.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,200.00 \$2,000.00	\$31,200.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,889.47 \$1,090.00	\$49,126.22 \$1,090.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,800.00		\$1,700.00 \$1,500.00	\$44,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$65,000.00 \$2,500.00	
55	SID Inspection	1 E			\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$763.00	\$763.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
56	CSL Testing	1 E	\$2,450.0	\$2,450.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,670.50	\$2,670.50	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
57	Unclassified Structure Excavation, STA (14+16.44)	1 L		\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,468.45	\$23,468.45	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,440.00	\$17,440.00	\$23,000.00		\$32,090.00	\$32,090.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	
58 59	Class A Concrete (Bridge) Bridge Approach Slabs, STA (14+16.44)	64.5 C			\$1,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$64,500.00 \$18,000.00	\$800.00 \$20.000.00	\$51,600.00 \$20,000.00	\$845.00 \$18,000.00	\$54,502.50 \$18,000.00	\$821.48 \$13,036.21	\$52,985.46 \$13,036.21	\$818.00 \$12,000.00		\$950.00 \$11,450.00	\$61,275.00 \$11,450.00	\$1,300.00 \$17,500.00	\$83,850.00 \$17,500.00	
60	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	14202 L			\$1.05	\$14,912.10	\$1.00	\$14,202.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,172.70	\$1.10	\$15,622.20	\$0.90		\$1.00	\$14,202.00	\$17,500.00	\$14,202.00	
61	Spiral Colum Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	1252 L			\$3.00	\$3,756.00	\$1.72	\$2,153.44	\$4.00	\$5,008.00	\$1.41	\$1,765.32	\$1.00		\$1.75	\$2,191.00	\$1.30	\$1,627.60	
62	HP 12x53 Steel Piles	150 L			\$40.00 \$350.00	\$6,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$44.00 \$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	\$77.04 \$80.50	\$11,556.00	\$91.00 \$110.00		\$85.30 \$225.00	\$12,795.00	\$75.00 \$125.00	\$11,250.00	
63	Steel Pile Points Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	10 E 240.5 L			\$350.00 \$75.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00 \$18,278.00	\$200.00 \$62.00	\$2,000.00 \$14,911.00	\$68.65	\$805.00 \$16,510.33	\$110.00	\$1,100.00 \$16,642.60	\$225.00 \$72.65	\$2,250.00 \$17,472.33	\$125.00 \$90.00	\$1,250.00 \$21,645.00	
65	Rip Rap, Class B	266 TC	N \$10.0	\$2,660.00	\$37.50	\$9,975.00	\$36.00	\$9,576.00	\$39.00	\$10,374.00	\$40.88	\$10,874.08	\$41.00	\$10,906.00	\$44.75	\$11,903.50	\$45.00	\$11,970.00	
66	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	648 TC			\$42.50	\$27,540.00	\$46.25	\$29,970.00	\$40.00	\$25,920.00	\$46.33	\$30,021.84	\$47.00		\$49.65	\$32,173.20	\$50.00	\$32,400.00	
67	GEO Textile for Drainage Elastomeric Bearings	1360 S 1 L			\$2.00 \$7,000.00	\$2,720.00 \$7,000.00	\$0.01 \$4,439.00	\$13.60 \$4,439.00	\$2.20 \$6,000.00	\$2,992.00 \$6,000.00	\$2.18 \$4,808.26	\$2,964.80 \$4,808.26	\$1.00 \$3,715.00		\$3.00 \$8,500.00	\$4,080.00 \$8,500.00	\$4.10 \$5,000.00	\$5,576.00 \$5,000.00	
69	3'0" x 2'9" Prestressed Conc Box Beam	850 L			\$205.00	\$174,250.00	\$215.00	\$182,750.00	\$210.00	\$178,500.00	\$210.78	\$179,163.00	\$191.00		\$240.00	\$204,000.00	\$218.50	\$185,725.00	
70	3'0" x 1'9" Prestressed Conc Box Beam	350 L	\$131.0	\$45,850.00	\$135.00	\$47,250.00	\$112.00	\$39,200.00	\$170.00	\$59,500.00	\$114.86	\$40,201.00	\$112.00	\$39,200.00	\$115.00	\$40,250.00	\$140.70	\$49,245.00	
				\$689,746.25 Eastern Structure		\$723,289.25 Apple Tuck		\$724,444.46 Country Boy		\$734,865.46 RE Burns		\$745,209.22 Vannoy		\$747,603.15 TCB		\$818,507.58 Dane		\$887,684.20 NHM	